LCP Series
Circuit Protectors
Specifications
Ratings of auxiliary and alarm switches Minimum permissible load
Type LCP-31FM LCP-32FM LCP-33FM LCP-32FI
Pole 1-pole 2-pole 3-pole 2-pole
Rated insulation
voltage (Ui) AC/DC 250V / 65V 250V / 125V 250V 250V / 125V

(Screw M3.5)
iMac3
Type number nomenclature
Charanteristic Curve Medium time delay tripping type
AC/DC circuit
Istantaneous tripping type
AC/DC circuit
Circuit Protectors
Number of poles
1 1-pole
2 2-pole
3 3-pole
LCP 3 LCP3F Operating
characteristics
M Medium time
delay tripping
I Instantaneous
tripping
Rated current
0.1 0.1A 7 7A
0.3 0.3A 10 10A
0.5 0.5A 15 15A
1 1A 20 20A
2 2A 25 25A
3 3A 30 30A
5 5A - -
LCP3 1 F M WA0.1A
Ambient temperature
Sc
al
e
fa
ct
or
 o
f o
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e(
%
)
Ambient temp (�)
300
240
200
160
120
100
80
60
40
-10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Influence by mounting position
Vertical Horizontal Reverse-
horizontal
Back-
biased(45°)
Fore-
biased(45°)
100% 120% 80% 110% 85%
ON ON
ON
ON